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This BERG will 
make you jump, 

ride and fly the outdoors. With fresh air 
in your hair and this BERG at your side, 
you feel strong wherever you fly. Feel 
confident, even when the road ahead is 
bumpy. Feel at home, the moment you 
step outside. Because you know the sky 
is yours. And you are about to touch it. 

HI BERGER
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SIZE CHART
(A) (B)

(C)

 (EN) Article number
 (NL) Artikelnummer
 (DE) Artikelnummer
 (FR) Numéro de l’article
 (ES) Número de artículo
 (IT) Numero dell’articolo
 (DK) Artikel nummer
 (SV) Artikel siffra

 Size 
 Maat
 Größe
 Taille
 Talla
 Misure
 Størrelse
 Storlek

 Color
 Kleur
 Farbe
 Couleur
 Color
 Colore
 Farve
 Färg

 User weight
 Gebruikersgewicht 
 Benutzergewicht
 Poids de l’utilisateur
 Peso del usuario ateur
 Peso utente
 Brugervægt
 Användarvikt

 Range
 Categorie
 Kategorie
 Catégorie
 Categoría
 Categoria
 Rækkevidde
 Kategori

 16.00.18.00  S  Black  25kg to 50kg  B

 16.00.19.00  M  Black  >50kg  C

 16.00.21.00  L  Black  >50kg  C
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(A) (B) (C)

S 28-34 cm 19-26 cm 14-16 cm

M 30-36 cm 24-28 cm 17-21 cm

L 35-40 cm 27-30 cm 22-25 cm

 (EN) Article number
 (NL) Artikelnummer
 (DE) Artikelnummer
 (FR) Numéro de l’article
 (ES) Número de artículo
 (IT) Numero dell’articolo
 (DK) Artikel nummer
 (SV) Artikel siffra

 Size 
 Maat
 Größe
 Taille
 Talla
 Misure
 Størrelse
 Storlek

 Color
 Kleur
 Farbe
 Couleur
 Color
 Colore
 Farve
 Färg

 User weight
 Gebruikersgewicht 
 Benutzergewicht
 Poids de l’utilisateur
 Peso del usuario ateur
 Peso utente
 Brugervægt
 Användarvikt

 Range
 Categorie
 Kategorie
 Catégorie
 Categoría
 Categoria
 Rækkevidde
 Kategori

 16.00.18.00  S  Black  25kg to 50kg  B

 16.00.19.00  M  Black  >50kg  C

 16.00.21.00  L  Black  >50kg  C
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ENGLISH
Warnings
• The protectors can only protect if it fits 

well. Try different sizes and choose the 
size which feels secure and comfortable 
on the body. Please refer to the size 
chart in the manual to choose the right 
size protectors.

• A protection set cannot always protect 
against injury.

• Check before each use the protective 
gear for damage such as breaks, cracks, 
splinters and protruding parts, as well 
as color changes due to deformation. 
If such a thing is found, you should stop 
using the protectors and replace them.

• With use the material can wear out. 
The straps can get stretched as well 
as the snags. If you notice any wear, 
the affected parts must be replaced 
otherwise protection can no longer be 
guaranteed.

• Use the protectors as intended. Even 
with proper use, 100% protection 
cannot be provided.

• Any misuse, contamination or 
modification of the product can 
adversely affect the performance of 
the protectors.

• Avoid harsh sunscreens and skin 
products on the body while wearing the 
protectors. 

User instructions
• To put on the wrist/palm protectors, 

first open the fastening straps. Put 
your thumb through the hole so that 
the palm of the hand is on the padded 
protector. Tighten the straps so 

that there is still enough freedom of 
movement.

• To put on knee and elbow pads, first 
loosen the straps, slide through the 
stocking and place the pads in the 
correct place on the knee and elbow. 
Fasten the velcro fasteners to prevent 
the protectors from sliding out of place.

Storage and Maintenance
• It’s recommended to clean the 

protectors with a soft brush.
• Never leave the protectors in your car 

or anywhere near direct or indirect 
heat.

• Do not wash, do not tumble dry! Do not 
dryclean. Do not iron, do not bleach. Do 
not use solvents or aggressive cleaning 
agents.

• Store the protectors in the supplied 
carrying bag in a clean dry area. 
Hang from the rope so that it does 
not touch the ground. Do not expose 
the protectors to temperatures above 
40°C.

• When used and stored in a correct way 
the protectors will guarantee protection 
for 2 years. The warranty only applies 
to material and construction faults and 
with respect to this product or parts 
thereof.

• Parts that are liable to wear and tear 
are excluded from warranty. 

• It’s recommended to replace the 
protectors every 3 to 5 years from the 
date of purchase. LET S GO!
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Plastic Parts, fabrics, straps & padding
• Must be checked regularly for wear, 

damage and breakage.
• In the case of breakage, do not use the 

protectors but immediately discard it 
and replace with a new one, in order to 
guarantee the safety of the user.

Content of the set:
• 1 pair of Knee protectors
• 1 pair of elbow protectors
• 1 pair of wrist protectors
• 1 storage bag
• 1 manual

Specifications
Model No. 16.00.18.00 & 16.00.19.00 & 
16.00.21.00 
Complies with EN14120:2003+A1:2007 
Protective clothing for wrist, palm, knee 
and elbow protection for users of normal 
(class 1) roller sports equipment
The protectors are suitable for users of 
inline-skates, skateboards, longboards, 
roller skates, ice-skates and scooters.

Manufacturer
BERG Toys B.V.
Stevinlaan 2
6716 WB Ede - The Netherlands

Certified by
INTERTEK ITALIA Spa
Via Miglioli, 2/A – Cernusco sul Naviglio 
(MI) ITALY
NB 2575

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd
Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, 
Leicester, LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
Approved Body AB0362

Regulatory information
These protectors are in conformity 
with the Personal Protective Equipment 
Regulation  (EU) 2016/425 ), and the PPE 
legislation UK 2019 SI 696 Schedule 35 
Regulation 38.
The EU & UK declaration of conformity 
can be accessed from the following link: 
https : //www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-s.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-m.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-l.pdf

LET S GO!
,
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NEDERLANDS
Waarschuwingen
• De beschermers kunnen alleen 

bescherming boeden als het de goede 
passing heeft. Raadpleeg de maattabel 
in de handleiding om de juiste maat 
beschermers te kiezen.

• Een beschermset kan niet altijd 
bescherming bieden tegen 
verwondingen.

• Zorg bij gebruik dat de protectors goed 
op hun plaats blijven zitten door de 
banden strak te trekken zodat e.e.a. 
nog comfortabel zit tijdens gebruik.

• Controleer de beschermingsmiddelen 
voor elk gebruik op beschadigingen 
zoals breuken, scheuren, splinters 
en uitstekende delen, evenals 
kleurveranderingen als gevolg 
van vervorming. Als zoiets wordt 
vastgesteld dient u de beschermers 
niet meer te gebruiken en te vervangen.

• Door gebruik kan het material slijten. De 
banden kunnen uitgerekt raken evenals 
de haken en ogen. Als u enige slijtage 
vaststeld  dan moeten betreffende 
onderdelen worden vervangen anders 
kan de bescherming niet meer worden 
gegarandeerd.

• Gebruik de beschermers als bedoeld. 
Zelfs met correct gebruik kan er geen 
100% bescherming worden geboden.

• Elk misbruik, vervuiling of wijziging aan 
het product kan de prestaties van de 
beschermers negatief beinvloeden

• Vermijd agressieve zonnebrand 
en huidproducten op het lichaam 
gedurende het dragen van de 
beschermers.

Gebruiksaanwijzing
• Om de pols/handpalm beschermers 

aan te doen open je eerst de 
bevestigingsriemen. Steek je duim door 
het gat zodat de palm van de hand 
zich op de gewatteerde beschermer 
bevindt.Trek de riemen strak zo dat er 
nog voldoende bewegingsvrijheid is.

• Om de knie en elleboogbeschermers 
aan te doen, maak je eerst de 
riemen los, glijdt door de kous en 
plaats de beschermers op de juist 
plaats op knie en elleboog. Maak de  
klittenbandsluitingen vast zodat de 
beschermers niet meer van hun plaats 
kunnen glijden.

Opslag en onderhoudsvoorschriften
• Reinig de beschermers met een zachte 

borstel.
• Laat de beschermers nooit in de auto 

liggen of in de directe of indirecte 
nabijheid van warmte.

• Niet wassen, niet drogen in de 
wasdroger! Niet chemisch reinigen. 
Niet strijken niet bleken. Gebruik 
geen oplossmiddelen of agressieve 
reinigingsmiddelen

• Bewaar de beschermers in de
• meegeleverde draagzak in een schone 

droge ruimte. Hang op aan het 
koord zo dat het de grond niet raakt. 
Stel de beschermers niet bloot aan 
temperaturen boven de 40°C.

• Indien correct  bewaard en gebruikt 
zullen de beschermers 2 jaar de LET S GO!
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NEDERLANDS
beoogde bescherming bieden. De 
garantie geldt alleen voor materiaal- 
en constructiefouten met betrekking 
tot dit product en de onderdelen.

• Op onderdelen die aan slijtage 
onderhevig zijn, zijn in het geheel 
uitgesloten van garantie.

• Het wordt aanbevolen om de 
beschermers elke 3 tot 5 jaar na de 
aankoopdatum te vervangen.

Kunststof onderdelen, stoffering, riempjes 
and vulling
• Controleer regelmatig op slijtage, 

schade en breuken.
• Stop bij constatering van breuken 

met het gebruik van de beschermers 
en vervang door een nieuwe om 
de veiligheid van de gebruiker te 
waarborgen.

Inhoud set
• 1 paar kniebeschermers
• 1 paar elleboogbeschermers
• 1 paar pols beschermers
• 1opbergzak 
• 1 handleiding

Specificaties
Modelnr. 16.00.18.00 & 16.00.19.00 & 
16.00.21.00 
In overeenstemming met 
EN14120:2003+A1:2007
Beschermende kleding voor pols, 
handpalm, knie en elleboog bescherming 
voor gebruikers voor normale (klasse 1) 

rolsporten.
De beschermers zijn geschikt voor 
gebruikers van inline-skates, skateboards, 
longboards, rolschaatsen, schaatsen en 
stepjes.

Materialen
Polyester, nylon, polyurethaan, EVA 
schuim, rubber, ijzer

Producent
BERG Toys B.V.
Stevinlaan 2
6716 WB Ede - The Netherlands

Gecertificeerd door
INTERTEK ITALIA Spa
Via Miglioli, 2/A – Cernusco sul Naviglio 
(MI) ITALY
NB 2575

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd
Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, 
Leicester, LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
Approved Body AB0362

Wet en regelgeving informatie
Deze beschermers zijn conform Personal 
Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 
2016/425 ) & the PPE legislation UK 2019 
SI 696 Schedule 35 Regulation 38.
De EU & UK-conformiteitsverklaring is te 
vinden via de volgende link:
https : //www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-s.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-m.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-l.pdf

LET S GO!
,
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DEUTSCH
Achtung
• Die Protektoren können nur schützen, 

wenn sie gut sitzen. Probieren Sie 
verschiedene Größen aus und wählen 
Sie die Größe, die sich sicher und 
bequem am Körper anfühlt Bitte 
beachten Sie die Größentabelle im 
Handbuch bei der Auswahl der richtigen 
Größe der Protektoren.

• Ein Protektor kann nicht immer vor 
Verletzungen schützen.

• Achten Sie beim Gebrauch darauf, 
dass die Protektoren an Ort und Stelle 
bleiben. Ziehen Sie die Riemen so fest, 
dass während des Gebrauchs alles 
bequem sitzt. 

• Prüfen Sie die Schutzausrüstung vor 
dem Gebrauch auf Beschädigungen 
wie Brüche, Risse, Splitter und 
hervorstehende Teile sowie 
Farbveränderungen aufgrund von 
Verformung. Wenn etwas Deartiges 
gefunden wird, sollten Sie die 
Protektoren nicht mehr verwenden und 
austauschen.

• Bei Gebrauch kann sich das Material 
abnutzen. Die Gurte können ebenso 
wie die Haken gedehnt werden. Wenn 
Sie Verschleiß erkennen, müssen 
die betroffenen Teile ausgetauscht 
werden, da sonst der Schutz nicht mehr 
gewährleistet werden kann.

• Verwenden Sie die Protektoren 
bestimmungsgemäß. Auch bei 
sachgemäßer Anwendung kann kein 
100% Schutz gewährleistet werden.

• Jeder Missbrauch, jede Verschmutzung 
oder Änderung des Produkts kann 

die Leistung der Protektoren 
beeinträchtigen.

• Vermeiden Sie beim Tragen 
der Protektoren den Gebrauch 
von Sonnenschutz- und 
Hautpflegeprodukten auf dem Körper.

Benutzeranweisungen
• Zum Anlegen der Handgelenk-/

Handballenprotektoren öffnen Sie 
zuerst die Befestigungsbänder. 
Stecken Sie Ihren Daumen durch das 
Loch, sodass die Handfläche auf dem 
gepolsterten Protektor liegt. Ziehen 
Sie die Gurte so fest, dass Sie noch 
genügend Bewegungsfreiheit haben.

• Zum Anlegen von Knie- und 
Ellbogenschützern lösen Sie zuerst 
die Bänder, schieben Sie durch den 
Strumpf und bringen die Polster an der 
richtigen Stelle an Knie und Ellbogen 
an. Befestigen Sie die Klettverschlüsse, 
um ein Verrutschen der Protektoren zu 
verhindern.

Hinweise zur Lagerung und Pflege
• Lassen Sie den Helm nach jedem 

Gebrauch an der Luft trocknen und 
lagern Sie ihn anschließend an einem 
kühlen, trockenen Ort.

• Es wird empfohlen, die Protektoren mit 
einer weichen Bürste zu reinigen.

• Lassen Sie die Protektoren niemals im 
Auto oder in der Nähe von direkter oder 
indirekter Hitze liegen.

• Nicht waschen, nicht im Trockner LOS GEHT!
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LOS GEHT!

trocknen! Nicht chemisch reinigen. Nicht 
bügeln, nicht bleichen. Verwenden Sie 
keine Lösungsmittel oder aggressive 
Reinigungsmittel.

• Bewahren Sie die Protektoren in der 
mitgelieferten Tragetasche an einem 
sauberen, trockenen Ort auf. Hängen 
Sie sie so an das Seil, dass es den Boden 
nicht berührt. Setzen Sie die Protektoren 
keinen Temperaturen über 40 °C aus.

• Bei sachgemäßer Verwendung 
und Aufbewahrung garantieren die 
Protektoren 2 Jahre lang Schutz. Die 
Garantie erstreckt sich ausschließlich 
auf Material- und Konstruktionsfehler 
an diesem Produkt und seinen Teilen.

• Für Verschleißteile wird keine Garantie 
gewährt.

• Es wird empfohlen, die Protektoren alle 
3 bis 5 Jahre ab dem Kaufdatum zu 
ersetzen.

Kunststoffteile, Stoff, Riemen und 
Polsterung
• Diese Teile müssen regelmäßig auf 

Verschleiß, Beschädigung und Bruch 
überprüft werden.

• Bei Bruch dürfen die Protektoren nicht 
benutzt werden. Sie müssen sofort 
entsorgt und durch einen neuen Helm 
ersetzt werden, um die Sicherheit des 
Benutzers zu gewährleisten.

Inhalt des Sets
• 1 Paar Knieprotektoren
• 1 Paar Ellbogenprotektoren
• 1 Paar Handgelenkprotektoren
• 1 Aufbewahrungstasche
• 1 Bentuzerhandbuch

Spezifikationen
Modell-Nr. 16.00.18.00 & 16.00.19.00 & 
16.00.21.00 
Entspricht EN14120:2003+A1:2007
Schutzkleidung zum Schutz von 
Handgelenken, Handflächen, Knien und 

Ellbogen für Benutzer von normalen 
(Klasse 1) Rollsportgeräten
Die Protektoren sind geeignet für 
Benutzer von Inline-Skates, Skateboards, 
Longboards, Rollschuhen, Schlittschuhen 
und Scootern.

Materialien
Polyester, Nylon, Polyurethan, EVA-
Schaum, Gummi, Eisen.

Hersteller
BERG Toys B.V. 
Stevinlaan 2
6716 WB Ede - The Netherlands

Zertifiziert durch
INTERTEK ITALIA Spa
Via Miglioli, 2/A – Cernusco sul Naviglio 
(MI) ITALY
NB 2575

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd
Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, 
Leicester, LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
Approved Body AB0362

Regulatory information
Dieser Helm entspricht der Personal 
Protective Equipment Regulation  (EU) 
2016/425 ) & the PPE legislation UK 2019 
SI 696 Schedule 35 Regulation 38.
Die EU & UK-Konformitätserklärung kann 
unter folgendem Link abgerufen werden:
https://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-s.pdf
https://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-m.pdf
https://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-l.pdf
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les performances des protections.
• Éviter les crèmes solaires et les produits 

pour la peau sur la tête lorsque vous 
portez les protections.

Consignes pour les utilisateurs
• Pour mettre les protège-poignets/

protège-paumes, ouvrez d’abord les 
sangles de fixation. Passez votre pouce 
dans le trou de manière à ce que la 
paume de la main soit sur la protection 
rembourrée. Serrez les sangles de 
manière à conserver une liberté de 
mouvement suffisante.

• “Pour mettre les genouillères et 
coudières, il faut d’abord desserrer les 
sangles, les glisser par le bas et placer 
les protections au bon endroit sur le 
genou et le coude.  Fixez les attaches 
velcro pour éviter que les protections ne 
se déplacent.

Stockage et entretien
• Il est recommandé de nettoyer les 

protections avec une brosse douce.
• Ne jamais laisser les protections dans 

votre voiture ou à proximité d’une 
source de chaleur directe ou indirecte.

• Ne pas laver, ne pas sécher en machine 
! Ne pas nettoyer à sec. Ne pas 
repasser, ne pas blanchir. N’utilisez pas 
de solvants ou de produits de nettoyage 
agressifs.

• Rangez les protections dans le sac de 
transport fourni, dans un endroit propre 
et sec. Accrochez-le par la sangle de 

FRANCAIS
5

Attention
• Les protections ne peuvent protéger 

que si elles sont bien ajustées. Essayez 
différentes tailles et choisissez celle 
qui vous semble la plus sûre et la plus 
confortable sur le corps. Veuillez vous 
reporter au tableau des tailles figurant 
dans le manuel pour choisir la bonne 
taille de protections.

• Un ensemble de protection ne peut pas 
toujours protéger contre les blessures.

• Lors de l’utilisation, assurez-vous que 
les protections restent en place en 
tirant sur les sangles pour que tout soit 
encore confortable pendant l’utilisation. 

• Vérifiez avant chaque utilisation que 
l’équipement de protection ne présente 
pas de dommages tels que des 
cassures, des fissures, des échardes 
et des parties saillantes, ainsi que des 
changements de couleur dus à des 
déformations. Si une telle chose est 
constatée, vous devez cesser d’utiliser 
les protections et les remplacer.

• Avec l’usage, le matériau peut s’user. 
Les sangles peuvent s’étirer ainsi 
que présenter des accrocs. Si vous 
constatez une usure, les pièces 
concernées doivent être remplacées, 
sinon la protection ne peut plus être 
garantie.

• Utilisez les protections comme prévu. 
Même en cas d’utilisation correcte, 
une protection à 100 % ne peut être 
assurée.

• Toute mauvaise utilisation, 
contamination ou modification du 
produit peut avoir un effet négatif sur ALLONS-Y!
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FRANCAIS

ALLONS-Y!

manière à ce qu’il ne touche pas le sol. 
N’exposez pas les protections à des 
températures supérieures à 40 °C.

• Utilisées et stockées correctement, les 
protections garantissent une protection 
pendant 2 ans.

• La garantie couvre uniquement les 
défauts de fabrication et les défauts 
liés aux matériaux, qui concernent ce 
produit et les pièces détachées.

• Aucune garantie n’est accordée sur les 
pièces soumises à usure.

• Il est recommandé de remplacer les 
protections tous les 3 à 5 ans à partir 
de la date d’achat.

Pièces en plastique, tissus, sangles et 
rembourrages
• Il faut vérifier régulièrement l’usure, les 

dommages et la casse.
• En cas de casse, ne pas utiliser 

les protections mais les jeter 
immédiatement et les remplacer par de 
nouvelles, afin de garantir la sécurité de 
l’utilisateur.

Contenu du lot
• 1 paire de genouillères
• 1 paire de coudières
• 1 paire de protège-poignets
• 1 sac de rangement
• 1 manuel

Spécifications
Modèle N° 16.00.18.00 & 16.00.19.00 & 
16.00.21.00 
Conforme à EN14120:2003+A1:2007
Vêtements de protection du poignet, de 
la paume, du genou et du coude pour 
les utilisateurs d’équipements sportifs à 

roulettes normaux (classe 1).
Les protections conviennent aux utilisateurs 
de patins en ligne, de skateboards, de 
longboards, de patins à roulettes, de patins 
à glace et de trottinettes.

Matériaux
Polyester, nylon, polyuréthane, mousse 
EVA, caoutchouc, fer.

Fabricant
BERG Toys B.V. 
Stevinlaan 2
6716 WB Ede - The Netherlands

Certifié par
INTERTEK ITALIA Spa
Via Miglioli, 2/A – Cernusco sul Naviglio 
(MI) ITALY
NB 2575

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd
Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, 
Leicester, LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
Approved Body AB0362

Informations réglementaires
Ces protections sont conformes à la 
Personal Protective Equipment Regulation  
(EU) 2016/425 ) & the PPE legislation UK 
2019 SI 696 Schedule 35 Regulation 38. 
la déclaration de conformité de l’UE & UK 
peut être consultée via le lien suivant :
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-s.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-m.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-l.pdf
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ESPANOLES
Advertencias
• Los protectores solo pueden proteger 

si encajan bien. Pruebe distintas tallas 
y elija aquella con la que se sienta más 
seguro y cómodo. Para elegir la talla 
adecuada de los protectores, consulte 
la tabla de tallas del manual.

• Un juego de protección no siempre 
puede proteger de las lesiones.

• Cuando lo utilice, asegúrese de que los 
protectores permanezcan en su sitio 
tirando de las correas para que todo 
siga siendo cómodo durante su uso. 

• Antes de cada uso, compruebe que el 
equipo de protección no presente daños 
como roturas, grietas, astillas ni partes 
que sobresalgan, así como cambios 
de color debidos a la deformación. 
En caso de detectar alguna de estas 
deficiencias, debe dejar de usar los 
protectores y sustituirlos.

• Con el uso, el material puede 
desgastarse. Las correas pueden 
estirarse al igual que los ganchos. 
En caso de notar algún desgaste, las 
piezas afectadas deben ser sustituidas, 
ya que de lo contrario no se puede 
garantizar la protección.

• Utilice los protectores tal y como está 
previsto. Incluso con un uso adecuado, 
no se puede proporcionar una 
protección del 100 %.

• Cualquier mal uso, contaminación 
o modificación del producto puede 
afectar de forma negativa al 
rendimiento de los protectores.

• Conviene evitar las cremas solares y los 
productos para la piel más agresivos 

en el cuerpo mientras se llevan los 
protectores.

Instrucciones de uso
• Para colocarse los protectores de 

muñecas/palmas, abra primero las 
correas de sujeción. Pase el pulgar por 
el orificio de manera que la palma de 
la mano se sitúe sobre el protector 
acolchado. Ajuste las correas para que 
haya suficiente libertad de movimiento.

• Para colocarse las rodilleras y coderas, 
primero debe aflojar las correas, 
deslizarlas a través de la media y 
colocar las almohadillas en el lugar 
correcto de la rodilla y el codo. Fije los 
cierres de velcro para evitar que los 
protectores se salgan de su sitio.

Instrucciones de almacenamiento y 
mantenimiento
• Recomendamos limpiar los protectores 

con un cepillo suave.
• Nunca dejar los protectores en el coche 

ni cerca del calor directo o indirecto.

• No lavar ni secar en secadora. No lavar 
en seco. No planchar, no blanquear. 
No utilizar disolventes ni productos de 
limpieza agresivos.

• Guardar los protectores en la bolsa de 
transporte suministrada en un lugar 
limpio y seco. Colgar de la cuerda de 
manera que no toque el suelo. Evitar 
que los protectores estén expuestos a 
temperaturas superiores a los 40 °C.

• Si se utilizan y almacenan de forma 

~

VAMOS!
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correcta, los protectores garantizan 
una protección de 2 años.

• La garantía se refiere únicamente a 
defectos de material y construcción en 
relación con este producto y las partes.

• Sobre las partes expuestas al desgaste 
no se ofrece ninguna garantía.

• Se recomienda sustituir los protectores 
cada 3 o 5 años desde la fecha de 
compra.

Piezas de plástico, tejidos, correas y 
acolchados
• Deben examinarse periódicamente por 

si presentan desgaste, daños y roturas.
• En caso de rotura, no utilice 

los protectores, deséchelos 
inmediatamente y sustitúyalos por 
unos nuevos, para garantizar la 
seguridad del usuario.

Contenido
• 1 par de protectores de rodilla
• 1 par de protectores de codo
• 1 par de protectores de muñeca
• 1 bolsa de almacenaje
• 1 manual

Especificaciones
N.º de modelo 16.00.18.00 & 16.00.19.00 
& 16.00.21.00 
Cumple con EN14120:2003+A1:2007
Prendas de protección para las muñecas, 
las palmas de las manos, las rodillas 
y los codos de los usuarios de equipos 
deportivos sobre ruedas normales (clase 1)
Los protectores están indicados para 
usuarios de patines en línea, monopatines, 
longboards, patines de ruedas, patines de 
hielo y patinetes.

Materiales
Poliéster, nilón, poliuretano, espuma EVA, 
goma, hierro.

Fabricant
BERG Toys B.V.
Stevinlaan 2
6716 WB Ede - The Netherlands

Certifié par
INTERTEK ITALIA Spa
Via Miglioli, 2/A – Cernusco sul Naviglio 
(MI) ITALY
NB 2575

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd
Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, 
Leicester, LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
Approved Body AB0362

Información normativa
Los protectores cumplen con el Personal 
Protective Equipment Regulation  (EU) 
2016/425 ) & the PPE legislation UK 2019 
SI 696 Schedule 35 Regulation 38.
Puede acceder a la declaración de 
conformidad de la UE & UK desde el 
siguiente enlace:
https : //www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-s.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-m.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-l.pdf
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Avvertenze
• Le protezioni sono efficaci solo se 

calzano bene. Prova taglie diverse e 
scegli quella che risulta più sicura e 
comoda. Fai riferimento alla tabella 
delle taglie nel manuale per scegliere le 
protezioni nella misura giusta.

• Un set di protezione non garantisce 
sempre prevenzione dagli infortuni

• Durante l’uso assicurati che le 
protezioni rimangano in posizione 
tirando le cinghie, in modo che gli 
articoli risultino confortevoli. 

• Prima di ogni utilizzo controlla che 
l’equipaggiamento protettivo non 
riporti danni quali rotture, crepe, 
parti scheggiate e sporgenti, nonché 
variazioni di colore dovute alla 
deformazione. Se dovessi riscontrare 
danni, sarà necessario smettere di 
usare le protezioni e sostituirle.

• Il materiale può usurarsi con il tempo. 
Le cinghie possono subire allungamenti 
o strappi. In caso di usura, le parti 
interessate devono essere sostituite, 
altrimenti la protezione non può più 
essere garantita.

• Utilizza le protezioni per gli scopi a 
cui sono destinate. Anche con un uso 
corretto, non è possibile garantire una 
protezione al 100%.

• Qualsiasi uso improprio, 
contaminazione o modifica del 
prodotto può influire negativamente 
sulle prestazioni delle protezioni.

• Evita creme solari e prodotti per la 
pelle aggressivi sul corpo mentre 
indossi le protezioni.

Istruzioni per l’uso
• Per indossare le protezioni destinate 

a polsi/palmi, apri prima le cinghie 
di chiusura. Inserisci il pollice nel foro 
in modo che il palmo della mano 
sia posizionato sulla protezione 
imbottita. Stringi le cinghie in modo 
che ci sia ancora abbastanza libertà di 
movimento.

• Per indossare le protezioni destinate 
a ginocchia e gomiti, prima allenta 
le cinghie, poi infila la protezione e 
infine posiziona le imbottiture in modo 
corretto su ginocchio e gomito. Fissa 
le chiusure in velcro per evitare che le 
protezioni vadano fuori posto.

Conservazione e manutenzione
• Si consiglia di pulire le protezioni con 

una spazzola morbida.
• Non lasciare mai le protezioni in auto 

o in prossimità di fonti di calore diretto 
o indiretto.

• Non lavare, non asciugare in 
asciugatrice. Non lavare a secco. Non 
stirare, non candeggiare. Non utilizzare 
solventi o detergenti aggressivi.

• Conserva le protezioni nella custodia 
per il trasporto in dotazione in un 
luogo pulito e asciutto. Appendi gli 
articoli utilizzando il cordino in modo 
che non tocchino terra. Non esporre 
le protezioni a temperature superiori 
a 40°C.

• Se utilizzati e conservati in modo ANDIAMO!
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corretto, gli articoli garantiranno una 
protezione per 2 anni.

• La garanzia copre soltanto i difetti dei 
materiali e di fabbricazione di questo 
prodotto e dei suoi componenti.

• Non è prevista alcuna garanzia sui 
componenti soggetti a usura.

• Si consiglia di sostituire le protezioni 
ogni 3-5 anni dalla data di acquisto.

Parti in plastica, tessuti, cinghie e 
imbottiture
• devono essere controllati regolarmente 

per verificare la presenza di usura, 
danni e rotture.

• In caso di rottura, non utilizzare 
le protezioni ma rimuoverle 
immediatamente e sostituirle con un 
nuovo articolo, in modo da garantire 
l’incolumità dell’utilizzatore.

Contenuto del set
• 1 paio di protezioni per ginocchia
• 1 paio di protezioni per gomiti
• 1 paio di protezioni per polsi
• 1 custodia
• 1 manuale

Specifiche
Modello numero: 16.00.18.00 & 16.00.19.00 
& 16.00.21.00 
In conformità con EN14120:2003+A1:2007 
Accessori di protezione per polsi, palmi, 
ginocchia e gomiti per utilizzatori di  
attrezzature normali destinate a sport su 
rotelle (classe 1)
Le protezioni sono adatte a utilizzatori 
di pattini in linea, skateboard, longboard, 
pattini a rotelle, pattini da ghiaccio e 
scooter.

Materiali
Poliestere, nylon, poliuretano, schiuma 
EVA, gomma, ferro.

Produttore
BERG Toys B.V.
Stevinlaan 2
6716 WB Ede - The Netherlands

Certificato da
INTERTEK ITALIA Spa
Via Miglioli, 2/A – Cernusco sul Naviglio 
(MI) ITALY
NB 2575

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd
Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, 
Leicester, LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
Approved Body AB0362

Informazioni normative
Queste protezioni sono conformi al 
Personal Protective Equipment Regulation  
(EU) 2016/425 ) & the PPE legislation UK 
2019 SI 696 Schedule 35 Regulation 38.
La dichiarazione di conformità UE & UK è 
accessibile dal seguente link:
https : //www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-s.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-m.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-l.pdf
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DANSK
Advarsler
• Beskytterne beskytter udelukkende, 

hvis de sidder tæt til. Prøv forskellige 
størrelser, og vælg den størrelse, som 
føles mest sikker og behagelig på din 
krop. Se størrelsesskemaet i manualen 
for at vælge den rigtige størrelse 
beskyttere.

• Et beskyttelsessæt kan ikke altid 
beskytte mod alle skader.

• Ved brug skal du sørge for, at 
beskytterne bliver på plads ved at 
trække stropperne stramt til, så alt 
stadig føles behageligt under brug. 

• Kontrollér beskyttelsesudstyret for 
skader såsom brud, revner, splinter og 
udragende dele, samt farveændringer 
som følge af deformation før hver brug. 
Hvis en af disse ting bliver fundet, bør 
du stoppe med at bruge beskytterne og 
udskifte dem.

• Ved brug kan materialet blive slidt. 
Stropperne kan blive strakt såvel som 
hægterne. Hvis du bemærker slid, skal 
de berørte dele udskiftes, ellers kan 
beskyttelsen ikke længere garanteres.

• Brug beskytterne efter hensigten. 
Selv med korrekt brug kan 100 % 
beskyttelse ikke ydes.

• Enhver misbrug, kontaminering eller 
ændring af produktet kan påvirke 
ydeevnen af beskytterne negativt.

• Undgå at bruge krasse solcremer og 
hudprodukter på kroppen, når du har 
beskytterne på.

Brugervejledning
• For at tage håndleds-/  håndflade 

beskytterne på skal du først åbne 
fastgørelsesstropperne. Stik din 
tommelfinger gennem hullet, så 
håndfladen er på den polstrede 
beskytter. Spænd stropperne, så der 
stadig er nok bevægelsesfrihed.

• For at tage knæ- og albuebeskytterne 
på skal du først løsne stropperne, 
glide gennem strømpen og placere 
puderne på det rigtige sted på knæ og 
albue. Fastgør velcrolukningerne for at 
forhindre beskytterne i at glide ud af 
deres plads.

Opbevaring og vedligeholdelse
• Det anbefales at rengøre beskytterne 

med en blød børste.
• Efterlad aldrig beskytterne i din bil eller 

i nærheden af direkte eller indirekte 
varmekilder.

• Tåler ikke vaskemaskine eller 
tørretumbler! Tåler ikke kemisk rens. 
Tåler ikke strygning eller blegemiddel. 
Anvend ikke opløsningsmidler eller 
aggressive rengøringsmidler.

• Opbevar beskytterne i den 
medfølgende bæretaske på et rent og 
tørt sted. Hæng den i rebet, så den ikke 
rører jorden. Udsæt ikke beskytterne 
for temperaturer over 40°C.

• Når de bruges og opbevares på en 
korrekt måde, garanterer beskytterne 
beskyttelse i 2 år.

• Garantien gælder kun for materiale- og 
konstruktionsfejl, som er relateret til 
dette produkt eller dele deraf. VI GAR!
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• Dele, der påvirkes af slid og ælde, er 

ikke omfattet af garantien. 
• Det anbefales at udskifte beskytterne 

mellem hvert tredje og femte år fra 
købsdatoen.

Plastikdele, stoffet, stropper og 
polstring
• bør tjekkes med jævne mellemrum for 

slid, skader og brud.
• Er der brud, må beskytterne ikke 

benyttes men skal udskiftes med en ny 
for at sikre brugerens sikkerhed.

Sættet indeholder
• 1 par knæbeskyttere
• 1 par albuebeskyttere
• 1 par håndledsbeskyttere
• 1 opbevaringspose
• 1 manual

Specifikationer
Model nr. 16.00.18.00 & 16.00.19.00 & 
16.00.21.00 
Overholder EN14120:2003+A1:2007 
Beskyttelsestøj til håndleds-, håndflade-, 
knæ- og albuebeskyttelse til brugere af 
normalt (klasse 1) rullesportsudstyr
Beskytterne er velegnede til brugere 
af inliners, skateboards, longboards, 
rulleskøjter, skøjter og løbehjul.

Materialer
Polyester, nylon, polyurethan, EVA-
skum, gummi og jern.

Producent
BERG Toys B.V.
Stevinlaan 2
6716 WB Ede - The Netherlands

Certificeret af
INTERTEK ITALIA Spa
Via Miglioli, 2/A – Cernusco sul Naviglio 
(MI) ITALY
NB 2575

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd
Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, 
Leicester, LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
Approved Body AB0362

Lovgivningsmæssige oplysninger
Disse beskyttere er i overensstemmelse 
med Personal Protective Equipment 
Regulation  (EU) 2016/425 ) & the PPE 
legislation UK 2019 SI 696 Schedule 35 
Regulation 38.
EU & UK -overensstemmelseserklæringen 
kan tilgås fra følgende link:
https : //www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-s.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-m.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-l.pdf

VI GAR!
o
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SVENSKA
Varningar
• Skydden kan bara fungera som ett 

skydd om passformen är bra. Prova 
olika storlekar och välj den storlek som 
känns säker och bekväm på kroppen. 
Titta på storlekstabellen i manualen 
för att hitta den rätta storleken på 
skydden.

• Ett set med skydd kan inte alltid skydda 
mot skador.

• Se till att skydden stannar på plats 
under användning genom att dra till 
spännbanden ordentligt, men så att allt 
fortfarande känns bekvämt. 

• Kontrollera skydden för skador som 
springor, sprickor, splitter och utstående 
delar, men även för färgförändingar 
på grund av deformation, före varje 
användning.  Om du hittar något 
sådant, ska du sluta använda dem och 
byta ut dem.

• Materialet kan slitas ut så småningom 
på grund av användning. Spännbanden 
och hakarna kan också bli utslitna. 
Om du ser något slitage, måste de 
påverkade delarna bytas ut, annars kan 
skydd inte längre garanteras.

• Använd skydden på det sätt som de är 
avsedda för. Även vid rätt användning 
kan ett skydd till 100 % inte ges.

• All felaktig användning, kontamination 
eller modifiering av produkten kan 
påverka skyddens prestanda på ett 
negativt sätt.

• Undvik starka solskyddsmedel och 
hudprodukter på kroppen när du bär 
skydden.

Användarinstruktioner
• När du ska sätta på dig handleds-/

handflatsskydden öppnar du först 
spännbanden. Placera tummen genom 
hålet så att handflatan ligger på det 
vadderade skyddet. Spänn fast banden 
så att rörelsefriheten inte begränsas.

• När du ska sätta på knä- och 
armbågsskydden lossar du först på 
banden, trär på strumpan och placerar 
vadderingen på rätt ställe på knäet och 
armbågen. Spänn till kardborrfästena 
för att förhindra att skydden förflyttas.

Förvaring och underhåll
• Vi rekommenderar att du rengör 

skydden med en mjuk borste.
• Lämna aldrig skydden i bilen eller 

någonstans nära direkt eller indirekt 
värme.

• Får inte tvättas eller torktumlas! Får 
inte kemtvättas. Får inte strykas eller 
blekas. Använd inte lösningsmedel eller 
starka rengöringsmedel.

• Förvara skydden i medföljande påse i 
ett rent och torrt utrymme. Häng upp 
med repet så att de inte vidrör marken. 
Utsätt inte skydden för temperaturer 
över 40 °C.

• När skydden används och förvaras på 
rätt sätt garanteras skydd i 2 år.

• Garantin gäller endast för fel i material 
och konstruktion med avseende till 
denna produkt och dess delar

• Delar som är mottagliga för slitage  
utesluts från garantin. VI GAR!
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• Vi rekommenderar att du byter skydden 
vart tredje till femte år räknat från 
inköpsdatumet.

Plastdelar, tyg, spännband och vaddering
• Måste kontrolleras regelbundet för 

slitage och skador.
• Om skydden går sönder, använd dem 

inte utan byt omedelbart ut dem mot 
nya för att garantera användarens 
säkerhet.

Setets innehåll
• 1 par knäskydd
• 1 par armbågsskydd
• 1 par handledsskydd
• 1 förvaringspåse
• 1 manual

Specifikationer
Modell nr 16.00.18.00 & 16.00.19.00
Uppfyller EN14120:2003+A1:2007
Skydd för handled, handflata, knä och 
armbåge, skydd för användare av normal 
(klass 1) rullsportsutrustning
Skydden är lämpliga för användare 
av inlines, skateboards, longboards, 
rullskridskor, skridskor och scootrar.

Material
Polyester, nylon, polyuretan, EVA-
skumplast, gummi, järn.

Tillverkare
BERG Toys B.V.
Stevinlaan 2
6716 WB Ede - The Netherlands

Certifierad av
INTERTEK ITALIA Spa
Via Miglioli, 2/A – Cernusco sul Naviglio 
(MI) ITALY
NB 2575

ITS Testing Services UK Ltd
Centre Court, Meridian Business Park, 
Leicester, LE19 1WD, United Kingdom
Approved Body AB0362

Information om föreskrifter
Dessa skydd uppfyller kraven i Personal 
Protective Equipment Regulation  (EU) 
2016/425 ) & the PPE legislation UK 2019 
SI 696 Schedule 35 Regulation 38.
EU & UK -deklarationen om 
överensstämmelse kan nås på följande 
länk:
https : //www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-s.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-m.pdf
https ://www.bergtoys.com/media/
wysiwyg/products/ce/protection-set-l.pdf

VI GAR!
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